www.avsl.com                                                                                         700.050UK
IM-048 v2
DESKTOP ILLUMINATED MAGNIFIER
Item ref: 700.050UK
User Manual
With an adjustable support arm and rotating neck, this free-standing illuminated magnifying glass is
very easy to position. Exactly what you need for intricate work.
Specifications
Power supply    230Vac, 50Hz
Glass lens:    90mmØ
Lamp     T4 11W, circular fluorescent
Replacement lamp available  700.051UK
Base dimensions   210 x 108mm
Weight    943g
Set-up and operation
1. Before use, please remove all the packaging from around the unit.
2. Plug the unit into a suitable mains socket and ensure it’s placed on a secure surface.
3. Switch on the unit using the on/off switch located on the top of the head.
4. To move the magnifying lens to the desired position, simply grip either side of the head and
move it as necessary. The adjustable arm has been designed to hold the head in any position
you need. Never force the head or arm as this could lead to damaging the unit.
Warnings
• This product is only suitable for indoor use.
• When replacing the lamp ensure that the transparent cover is secured before use.
• Never leave the lens unattended in direct sunlight or where sun can get to it, as this will create a
fire hazard.
• If the external cord or plug is damaged, please ensure the unit is only repaired by the
manufacturer, a service agent or a qualified person.
• Do not attempt to repair the unit or take apart under any circumstances as this will invalidate your
warranty.
This product is classed as Electrical or Electronic equipment and should not be disposed with other household or commercial waste at
the end of its useful life. The goods must be disposed of according to your local council guidelines.
Errors and omissions excepted.
Copyright© 2021 AVSL Group Ltd, Unit 2 Bridgewater Park,                                        AVSL (Europe) Ltd, Unit 3D North Point House,
Taylor Road, Trafford Park, Manchester. M41 7JQ.                North Point Bus. Park, New Mallow Road, Cork, Ireland.